PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4275238

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST ASSIGNEE ZIP CODE FROM 317000 TO 310051; SECOND ASSIGNEE STREET ADDRESS TO CHENGDONG ZHATOU, LINHAI previously recorded on Reel 040407 Frame 0945. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------|----------------|
| SHUFU LI | 11/18/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZHEJIANG GEELY HOLDING GROUP., LTD |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1760 JIANGLING ROAD, BINJIANG DISTRICT |
| Internal Address: | ZHEJIANG |
| City: | HANGZHOU |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 310051 |
| Name: | ZHEJIANG GEELY AUTOMOBILE RESEARCH CO., LTD |
| Street Address: | CHENGDONG ZHATOU, LINHAI |
| Internal Address: | ZHEJIANG |
| City: | TAIZHOU |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 317000 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15313591 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Patent.Mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 064109/488284

PATENT REEL: 041719 FRAME: 0060

504228561

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: /Christopher J. Gegg/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: 02/15/2017 | | |
| Total Attachments: 6 | | |
| source=488284noticeofrecordation#page1.tif | | |

source=488284noticeofrecordation#page1.tif source=488284noticeofrecordation#page2.tif source=488284noticeofrecordation#page3.tif source=488284noticeofrecordation#page4.tif source=488284noticeofrecordation#page5.tif

source=488284noticeofrecordation#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 041719 FRAME: 0061

United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------|----------------|
| SHUFU LI | 11/18/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| ZHEJIANG GEELY HOLDING GROUP CO., LTD |
|--|
| 1760 JIANGLING ROAD, BINJIANG DISTRICT |
| ZHEЛANG |
| HANGZHOU |
| CHINA |
| 317000 |
| |

| Name: | ZHEJIANG GEELY AUTOMOBILE RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | CHENGDONG ZHATO, LINHAI |
| Internal Address: | ZHEJIANG |
| City: | TAIZHOU |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 317000 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 041719 FRAME: 00622016 10:31 AM

EPAS ID:

Receipt Date:

| Property Type | Number | |
|--|---|--|
| Application Number: | 15313591 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | OATA | |
| Fax Number: | (704)444-1111 | |
| Phone: | 704-444-1000 | |
| Email: | usptomail@alston.com | |
| provided; if that is unsuccessful, i | e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if it will be sent via US Mail. | |
| Correspondent Name: | ALSTON & BIRD LLP | |
| Address Line 1: | BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA | |
| Address Line 2: | 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 | |
| Address Line 4: | CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | : CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG | |
| Signature: | /Christopher J. Gegg/ | |
| Date: | 11/23/2016 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=488284DECASSIC source=488284DECASSIC source=488284DECASSIC | G#page2.tif | |
| ECEIPT INFORMATION | | |

Return to home page

PAT4155602

11/23/2016

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT : 041719 EPA

REEL: 041719 FRAME: 00632016 10:31 AM

II. ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application identified above; and

Whereas,

ZHEJIANG GEELY HOLDING GROUP CO., LTD

1760 Jiangling Road, Binjiang District, Zhejiang Hangzhou 310051 CHINA

and

ZHEJIANG GEELY AUTOMOBILE RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD

Chengdong Zhatou, Linhai City, Zhejiang Taizhou 317000 CHINA

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in the application identified above, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto said assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the invention identified above, including said application for United States Letters Patent, all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.

disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as the earliest priority date.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Second Witness

RECORDED: 02/15/2017

| | (Signature) | Date 2016, 61, 68 |
|------------------------------|-------------|-------------------|
| Shufu Ll | | |
| -th2 | | |
| 多 人 10女2 | | 2016.41.18 |
| First Witness V | | Date |
| Dai Yang | | |
| Printed Name of Fust Witness | | |
| | | |
| A and | | 0 1 |
| / X' 1X Y_/NIN | | 1 / , , / |

Page 3 of 3 Attorney Docket No. 064109/488284/FC15140017PUS